be implemented upon the first subsequent billing for each billing cycle.

Billing Determinant:

The billing determinant is the customer’s metered energy consumption adjusted by the Total Loss Factor as approved by the Board and
set out in this Schedule of Rates.

(A) Primary Metering Adjustment   0.9900
(B) Supply Facilities Loss Factor   1.0045

Distribution Loss Factors
(C) Customer less than 5,000 kW   1.0330
(D) Customer greater than 5,000 kW   1.0141

Total Loss Factors

Secondary Metered Customers
(E) Customer less than 5,000 kW (B)*(C)   1.0376
(F) Customer greater than 5,000 kW (B)*(D)   1.0187

Primary metered customers
(G) Customer less than 5,000 kW (A)*(E)   1.0272
(H) Customer greater than 5,000 kW (A)*(F)   1.0085

Toronto Hydro‐Electric System Limited

EB‐2014‐0116

Exhibit 8

Tab 4

Schedule 1

Filed:  2014 Jul 31

Corrected:  2015 Feb 6

Page 1 of 1

Rate Class

Start of Test
Year (see

note 3)

End of Test
Year (see

note 3)
Average kWh kW

Monthly Service
Charge Adjusted

for Days of
Service

kWh

kW (Adjusted
for Days of

Service)   1.0139

Residential Customers 612,985   612,985   612,985   4,909,898,145   -   22.72$   0.01876$   261,555,089$   261,546,284$   261,546,284$   8,805-$   /C
GS < 50 kW Customers 69,131   69,131   69,131   2,118,402,162   -   30.43$   0.02814$   85,206,322$   85,198,396$   85,198,396$   7,926-$   /C
GS 50‐999 kW Customers 12,054   12,054   12,054   9,848,614,894   26,395,826   43.63$   6.8676$   190,192,341$   186,578,280$   3,614,998$   190,193,278$   937$   /C
GS 1000‐4999 kW Customers 440   440   440   4,654,535,571   10,671,871   831.65$   5.3909$   62,782,131$   57,509,557$   5,272,905$   62,782,462$   331$   /C
Large User Customers 49   49   49   2,228,386,374   5,305,030   3,668.99$   5.7801$   33,276,817$   30,054,988$   3,221,994$   33,276,982$   165$   /C
Street Lighting Devices 164,098   164,098   164,098   114,092,929   324,479   1.32$   29.3201$   12,281,306$   12,284,555$   12,284,555$   3,249$   /C
Unmetered Scattered Load (USL) Customers 898   898   898   41,132,354   -   6.12$   0.07669$   3,220,389$   3,221,123$   3,221,123$   734$   /C
Unmetered Scattered Load (USL) Connections 11,720   11,720   11,720   0.62$   87,197$   88,788$   88,788$   1,591$   /C